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Northbrook, IL 60062 
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Municipal Water Utilities* 

 

Richard Calbi, Director  
Village of Ridgewood 
131 N. Maple Ave #5 
Ridgewood, NJ 07450 
Rcalbi@ridgewoodnj.net 
 
Heather Mailander, Clerk 
Village of Ridgewood 
131 N. Maple Ave #5 
Ridgewood, NJ 07450 
hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net 
 
Chris O’Leary, General Manager  
Borough of Park Ridge Water 
53 Park Avenue 
Park Ridge, NJ 07656 
Coleary@parkridgeboro.com 
 
Art Dysart, Superintendent 
Clinton Water and Sewer Utility  
43 Leigh Street 
Clinton, NJ 08809 
artdysart@clintonnj.gov 
 
Richard Phelan 
Public Works/Business Administrator 
Clinton Municipal Building 
43 Leigh Street 
Clinton, NJ 08809 
rphelan@clintonnj.gov 
 
Andrew-Dujack, President 
Town of Dover Water Commissioners 
100 Princeton Ave 
Dover, New Jersey 07801 
 
John Gross, Interim CFO 
Town of Dover 
37 North Sussex Street 
Dover, NJ 07081 
Jgross@dover.nj.us 
 
Robert Kinsey, Superintendent  
Town of Dover Water 
37 North Sussex Street 
Dover, NJ 07081 
rkinsey@dover.nj.us 
 

John Allsebrook, Superintendent  
Borough of Berlin Water Department  
59 South White Horse Pike  
Berlin, NJ 08009 
dpwsupt@berlinnj.org 
 
Stacey DiVello, Finance 
Borough of Berlin  
59 South White Horse Pike  
Berlin, NJ 08009 
Treasurer@berlinnj.org 
 
Debra DiMattia, CFO 
Borough of Berlin  
59 South White Horse Pike  
Berlin, NJ 08009 
ddimattia@berlinnj.org  
 
Kristin Epstein, Assistant Director   
Trenton Water Works 
333 Cortland Street 
Post Office Box 528 
Trenton, NJ 08604 
kepstein@trentonnj.org 
 
Maria Kelly 
Assistant Municipal Attorney 
City of Trenton 
333 Cortland Street 
Trenton, NJ 08638 
mkelly@trentonnj.org 
 
Patricia McGowan, Water Clerk 
City of Bordentown Water Department  
324 Farnsworth Avenue 
Bordentown, NJ 08505 
Pmcgowan@cityofbordentown.com 
 
John J. Walls 
Water Treatment Facility Operator 
City of Bordentown  
Jwalls@cityofbordentown.com 
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Steve DiOrio, Superintendent  
Collingswood Water Department  
215 Hillcrest Ave 
Collingswood, NJ  
Sdiorio@collingswood.com 
 
Kathy McCarthy 
Revenue Collector 
Borough of Collingswood 
678 Haddon Ave 
Collingswood, NJ 08108 
kmccarthy@collingswood.com  
 
Mike McIntyre, Director 
Wildwood Water Utility 
3416 Park Boulevard 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
mmcintyre@wildwoodnj.org 
 

 

 
 

*The municipals listed are regulated only in terms of the customers served outside of the 
municipality’s limits and only for service issues, if the rates are equalized.  Currently, the 
NJBPU-regulated municipal water systems all have equalized rates. 
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AARP 
Evelyn Liebman, 
Directory of Advocacy 
AARP NJ State Office 
303 George St., Suite 505 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
ELiebman@aarp.org 

NJUA 
Tom Churchelow, Esq. 
NJ Utilities Association 
154 West State Street, 1s t Floor  
Trenton, NJ 08608 
tchurchelow@njua.com 

 
Janine G. Bauer, Esq. 
101 Grovers Mill Road 
Suite 200 
Lawrenceville, NJ  08648 
jbauer@szaferman.com 
 

Legal Services of NJ 
David McMillan, Esq. 
Legal Services of New Jersey 
100 Metroplex Drive, Suite 402 
Edison, NJ   08818 
DMcMillin@lsnj.org 

Affordable Housing Alliance 
3535 Route 66, Parkway 100 
Building 4 
Neptune Township, NJ 07753 
 
Randi Moore, COO 
aha-coo@housingall.org  
 
Donna Blaze, CEO 
aha-ceo@housingall.org 
 
Kathy Kerr, Utility Programs Director 
aha-utilitydirector@housingall.org  
 

Natural Resources Defense Council  
40 West 20th Street 
New York, NY 10011 
 
Lawrence Levine, Esq. 
Director, Urban Water Infrastructure 
llevine@nrdc.org 
 
Eric Miller, Director 
NJ Energy Policy 
EMiller@nrdc.org  
 

Anti-Poverty Network  
Renee Koubiadis 
Executive Director 
Anti-Poverty Network of NJ 
272 Dunns Mill Road, #327 
Acme Commons Center 
Bordentown, NJ 08505 
renee@antipovertynetwork.org  

Engineers Labor-Employer Cooperative 
Gina Sullivan 
The Labor Management Fund of Operating 
Engineers Local 825 
65 Springfield Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Springfield, NJ 07081 
GSullivan@elec825.org  
 

 
Citizen Action  
Beverly Brown Ruggia 
Financial Justice Program Director 
NJ Citizen Action 
The Hahne’s Building 
625 Broad Street, Suite 270 
Newark, NJ 07102 
beverly@njcitizenaction.org 

 
National Utilities Contractors 
Association 
Evan Piscitelli, Executive Director 
National Utilities Contractors Association 
3925 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
nucaofnj@gmail.com  
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Food and Water Watch  
Matthew Smith 
NJ Director 
Food & Water Watch 
100 Bayard Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
msmith@fwwatch.org  
 
 
NJ SHARES 
Cheryl Stowell, CEO 
New Jersey SHARES, Inc. 
4 Walter E Foran Boulevard, Suite 105 
Flemington, NJ  08822 
cstowell@njshares.org 
 
Cullen and Dykman LLP  
 
Bruce V. Miller 
Cullen and Dykman, LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ 07102 
bmiller@cullenllp.com 
 
Sarmili Saha  
Cullen and Dykman LLP  
80 State Street, Suite 900  
Albany, New York 12207  
ssaha@cullenllp.com 
 

 
Utility & Transportation Contractors 
Association of NJ 
Dan Kennedy, Director 
Utility & Transportation Contractors 
Association of NJ 
P.O. Box 728 
Allenwood, NJ 08720-0728 
kennedy@utcanj.org 
 
NJ Department of Human Services 
Louise Rush, Division Director 
Division of Aging Services  
P.O. Box 715 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0715 
Louise.rush@dhs.nj.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


